UNOFFICIAL COPY s,

92124165

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE MODIFICATION AGREEMEMNT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, made and
centered into this EEL day of FéfBradnt_, 1992, by and between
HARRIS 'TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, Jj T“gst@e u/sr/as/nN April 10,
1978, and known as Trust NonTﬁfiﬁw'successor and Interest
to CAPITOL BUILDING COMPANY, an Illinols corporation
(haereinafter referred to as "Landlord") and WALGREEN CO., an

Illinois corporation (hereinafter called "lenant");
WITKNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on January 24, 1939, sald Capltol Bullding
compeny _macde ancd entered into a certain Indenture of Lease
under ¥oe teras ol which Capltol Bullding Campany, «ud
Landlora/Odemised Lo Tenank far a toerm eondlng on Oetaboer 31,
1959, the rremlses thereln desaribod; and satd Tndanture of
Lease was anended by Addendum dated Januavy 30, 1939; was
further amenlzd by Amendment dated May 31, 1839; was further
amended by Amerument dated September 20, 19398; was further
amended by Amendmant dated March 14, 1940; was further
amencded by Supplemest dated October 1, 1946, which sald
supploement, among other things, oxtended the term ol gaid
Lease unbil oclobor 2%, 1974; was turther amended by
Amendment dated Septesker 6, 19%0; was further amendaed by
gsupplemant dated Decembzr 4, 1950; was further amended by
Notice of EBlection to saskstlitute coertain spaces gont by
Landleord te Tenant and datsayJune 29, 1951; was further
amended by Amendment dated January 31, 1961; was further
amended by Amendment datoed Docember 14, 1962; was further
amended by Agreement dated Feoduvary 22, 1973, which
Ayreemont, among other things, estended the term of sald
Lease until October 31, 1984; and sas terminated by Notice
of Taermination by Landlord to Tenapt. dated Qctober 5, 1977
which Notlce purported to terminavs satd Leasce efllfective
October 31, 1979; was furthor amendod by Agrocment datoed
october 30, 1979, which sald Agrecmont, /among other things,
extonded the term of said Lease until Odtober 31, 1994; and
was furtheor amoendoed by Lettor Agreementss daved PFobruary 6,
1991 ancd March 8, 1991, all herelnafter relsocod Lo as "sald
Leade," and

WHEREAS, Harrds (heust and Sovings Bank as frostoo undor
Trust No. 383f5ﬁﬁhs hertetofore succueded to all od the
right, title and interest of sgald Capltol Bullding dompany
tn and te said Lease, and

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant now desire to furthag
axtend and supplement sald Lease [n the mannor and to tho
axtent gpeclllcally det forth in thls Laease Modiflecatlon
Agreemont.,

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tepant deslre to modify and
extend said Lease as herainafltoer providoed;

& - lav Depl

-
L

CTMEN]
Lt

RN DoS

Tonant shall pay o ront ol Gne boliar {($1.00) pur year,

-
E?a,gq
-l

£
hale}

_ESEENS

-..n:

1
G

{This Instrument prepared by David L. Grobart, 200 Wilmot
Road, Deerfield 60015)

PET
Yery K.
¥
PACHI)




| | U N O F F I C I’AL! C@PY JSTATE262 . MOL

Provisions for further and additicnal rent and the
other terms, covenants and condltions of sald letling aro
set forth at length In that certain Lease Modlflcation
Agreement, bearing even date herewith, between the partlies
hereto and all of said provisions, terms, covenants and
conditions are, by reference thereko, hereby incorporated in
and made part of this Memcrandum of Lease Modification
Agreement.

Said Lease Modification Agreement containg, among
others, the following provisions:

"1, (a) Sald Lease and the term thereof
shall be and hereby is extended for a further period of
fifteen (15) years, commencing on November 1, 1394 and
continuling to and [ncluding Octobay 31, 2009."

"4, Reference ls made to Sectlon (b} of
Avtinle 7 of the certain Agreement between Landlord and
Tenant dated October 30, 1979. Upon the mutual
execubion of this Agreement by Landlord and Tenant,
sald Snretion (b)), Article 7 of the Agreement dated
October 30, 1979, shall be and hereby is deleted in itg
entlretylaas shall be of no ferce and effect. In
furtherancé thereocf, Landlord and Tenant hereby
cavanant and agree that Landlord shall In no event
demolish or »save any right to have demolished all or any
portion of the Leased Premises or building containing the
same during the (term of said Leasge,”

"6, {c)' e property subject to thias
Agrooment ls logally dosceribod as follows:

"Lots twenty-five (25) , hwenty-six {26), uwaenty-seven

DY) {27), twoenty-cight (28), Llwenty-nince (29), thivey (30},
- and thirty-one {31}, in Bloul nine (9) In Fort Dearvborn
Cad At ld Addltion to Chlcago in the sGouthwest fractlonal quarter

goY-cee of Section ten (10), Townshiy Lhirty-nine {39) North,
Rangae fourteen {143y, Bast of tho 'hird Princlpal
Merldian, In Cook Counbty, Tllinelse”

This Memorandum of Lease Modificaticn Agreement {58 made
and executed by the parties hereto Lor Lhed puarpose of
racording the same In the olflae of the Puploe Rocords of
Cook Counby, [lYinola, amnd is subjoect I oacl, and ovary
rospect, bto the rents and other taorms, covenanis and
conditlonsg of the aloregald other Lease Modifiaallon
Agreement, bearing even date herein, beltween thoe/parties
nereto and this Memorandum of Lease Modiflcation Agovement

is executed and delivered with the understanding and f%
agrecment that the same shall not In any manner or form v
whatsoever, alter, modify or vary the rents and other termy, 13
covenants and condltions of the afloresald Lease Modification 13
Agreement bearlng aven date herewlth between the parties eyl
hereto. '




U NOFFICIALP G@ P!ng'}‘l::zsz.mm,

In all other vrespects, said Lease and all of its terms,
covenants and condltions are hereby reaffirmed and shall

remain unmodified and shall continue in full force and
effect.

Trust and
,
do 2 pert heredl.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlerd and Tenant have exXecutad
this Memorandum of Leaso Modiflcation Agreement, under seal,
ag of the day and year first above written,

¥, attiched nareto,

-ypicn provision restricing

ning ¢l Hartis

WALGREEN CO. HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK,
as Trustee aforesald and not
Individually,

£x0r

y ¥
nareby BRI ALY M3

Savings E27

V-\Q/ 19;4,\, LLg‘f\:. By
W ice Presicdent -f-?.f:

Title 1BTAMNT VIGR PREBIOYRY

Attegt: ALtegt:

)M; (o by e

AsS Se re.?'ary

2

Title ASSIATANY REOEETARY

e et e

WITNESSES: WITNESSES




- -

| EXCULPATORY
___m SRE3S oo m__a% 0 0 Dot Ecmm

f . "t he
B0 g S S el g

._._, [ ‘bm 5}‘ “_.:,.J ]
' i . Nk 3.. i .
s ém,__,,u TS, o LY N Sl v e
ég,_ﬁa.,.,;__, W3 1 g R ;1_.,?% dljron: 28 Pvem m F s..
r %15.. ...: :.J - iy ' .9.. 3 ! ,,.u_u; s
o?m. ._.::m _:. y _c.._ R m___ ﬁm. 4._8 f.i.}__b____m s LI 1,__“..45 __.,_H&..
Wl n n AnPRLe : i
W ...___:cm?,_.. wm..__.. . _ LR }.?,n._:m 5 _._ :_, : " (0 \
ST SN iy e G o
: ..,.,,.m_..::m _&am nlapn, N _..,c_ P Bm m ) _..;_u
[ P W' :J.._ P@_ ﬂﬁﬁb.& ] JDm ﬂ:ﬁ. mj-uﬂ— T L sc{ﬂ.o 03__..; ;ﬂ...
i, . - it MG Ly ey i..a_ (AR
P u. )__::L nhﬂ.“f __J.u: —I A uﬁt.... {. ar —V*d __’__md _”‘J Jm:.1)

006 Thugt ama
O}—sﬁ. tm. i :..:_m.m;. Jn«____n_:_m_,_

. oy SEREN ;
v Gt nonnae, . RRE AN
C __.m.. t {?:.“ﬁ m._m-...ﬁ ._ .‘ﬁ..m,ﬂ_f y ,:‘ L | i _.zﬂ r,__—.” " .ﬂ_n V_r. ﬂ.ﬁ WO.‘ ,u?u
,. rﬂ.;} _mninw,ﬂm. : " e
;m ﬁ,_: " !1.__- J B ._.. ..:._....__ v ~ L :.1 ....zﬁ
i b o A
! ..i l_ ! .—:.D m&m_.f_:ﬁ\ .L .J” H_,Dw—..ogﬂ _..:,.3- 1:..?3 '

C .:__..:: _.:.:__. r o .4._5. _t_:_.:\...:b _._.:”r._, inp
ﬁ [X A ...E.. JL_._“ :m nmm:JvQ u: ...h nJ " | W l...n .

oo

2

.
..,,? s Gy TR 0B glhptar v

,:‘1— '
C...(-. -.Ug-ﬂ Sy
ey .:a LTl
ML ‘*...f:..h._._,: . ,J ﬁ.__m_:u:..u_.. ,
.__ i [ e f?...:‘ﬁ_i.q_w

! :3_... ,t:.
_. AN Rar s " c:m R oy n. fAuap ...
“d P. et {.&w\_ mmwmaﬂ:qﬁu._-ﬁ m.. ...._.;_ _.-‘7 .-W__ ﬂ ..w Wl ¥ :_ i
ke

? RS ALY " .
Oz,u s ._,_,__,5, i 3% gt e LB s

g v

R Ay

w._mﬁdu;j. .._1

e

?‘ ,..__ i m.d”
o TR r S S

1: P
VI TS Do S A fngs e

.._.i_t

St TS Nengingle Uikt

" __._r_ LY _
z,_gr_g,,_io,ﬁ,ﬁ_,_n,.éy.,

v hiy,

s Eens e

' éndihag

ut t- S

. ,..r. i DP?_ y ,
AT SRS o <o 1o SR o
RIS G

Q mqrw“ QL_ ._A: any

Mo My

o ._u Wi “._ :..__ ; CMo_.H_.Hi b ~ ra..qﬂ,. - -+ W umm ﬁG “.:“m “QMHEQM¢=~
IS
it s r g
¥ na L )
ﬁ__,o.m,_ﬂ ...JJ , 1 ;- WJ _ﬁ,mm-.w :.-_.J, J._b_.— ﬁ_-..n!._ n l
v ‘rﬂ._rb‘ﬁgm 1) ,tr _L: n 3

._.__ My E_w.:m_ c?upm hm;_.. _ﬁr_

B g

_.__

1}
— :;::

=1

{

5.7k

el

: SN At
N o ly :iﬂ. D.. :ﬁ T.. R lu,_w._n_w . 2.4_. ;__ummm‘ﬁf?;m Q“. )

S P VL Dar

w0 ) czm_é N3, X0 o° i

Mgntion ~

g

i .,
B
SNy 2
S0 e s hGH Y

e

:_. I

‘ “3_

:m em. :1 wm..

ARgh




= UNOFFICIAL COPRY mwsass o

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

158
COUNTY OF LAKE }
-~
I, (aviD l-:- reday , & Notary Publlic, do
hereby certify that _JgHN AL AL (ING . POlbUﬂrll Ly

known Lo me to ho the Vice Pruhlc’u-nt. GF WATGREEN CO., an
tllinols corporatlion, and NANCY 5. GODFREY , personally
known to ma to be the Assistant Secrotary of said
corporatlian, and personally known Lo me to be tLhe sama
persons whose names are subscribed to the foroegyolng
instrument, appoared before me this day In person and
severally acknowledged that as such Vice Presidenlt and
Afsistant Secretary, Lhey signed and dellivered the sald
inscrument as Vice Presldent and Asgslistant Saecretary of sald
corpevation, and caused the corporate scal of said
corporetion Lo be atfixed thereto, pursuant to authority,
given /py the Roard of Directors of sald corporation as their
free ana vroluntary act, and as the [ree and voluntary act
and deed «iosald corporvatlion, for Lhoe usoy and purposos
thercoln sel forth,

Given undar my hand and notarial seal, this }__f_t_/_‘ day of

TPER RuALS ;. 1992,

My commlssion expiLres:

- (’). ”'\l-‘-\-.. _.;1-.“.,' / )

CAY.D u GROBANID % / ' T hedo o

NOTIRY HUND RTATE §F iLL.NOTS //‘"/L“’/ L., P é k

ur L’..W" 530N § irieh Of?.e 38 Notary Public

LI s a e S ASNSNE I g ot N N
[F1N i ARSI VR
R RN L R R N A 1!
T} ) -\ - R “' v 11 [} LA R Y . [
STANE QF .4_——1.,.._4:2 ___________ » } . . SUNE LMY R e 2o LefHY
oS 188

COUNTY OF ( (,,f__.Y( )

1, Nt. L(’H Public, do
_MARIA - -SQCORRO-RYVALGABA—« £ANCEALY

hereby certify b - L__z__,') s L’, .. parsonally
known to me Lo boe bthe : ol HARRLS 'TRUS'T
AND SAVINGS BANI\, as T usLoc' mu: u-:n, 1,
(/6”_, f,(u_ o , personally kneviisto me to be the
samarAsz mEASTARY  of sald corporation, and parsonally known
Lo me to be the same persons whose namos aroosuhscribod to
thoe foregoing instrumont, appoarad botoro me Lidig) day in
puerdson and sevoerally acknowleaedgod thall ad suuh

YViou Preepscdans  and  POnOsnd mussiaan . Lhey signoed dandd

Sl

delivered the sald instrument as Yigo _Loand
TEAAMLALNINY MTTRUCT AR cf sald corporn ation, and. caused Lhae

CofPSTaLE scal of sald corporatlon teo be affixed thervelo,
pursuant to authority, given by the Board ol Directors of
sald corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the

free and voluntary aclk and deed of sald corporation, for the %?3
uses and purposes thereln set forth. "y
b3

-~ ..»

iven under my h(e‘;nd and notavial seal, this L_;Zt_-f_ day of =
27 ¢ 19 £a o

(S

My commission expires:

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
Maria Socorro Ruveicaba ¢
Notary Public, State of lllinots

Cook County
My Commlsion Explm 9/19/94

PP




v .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B TN T T

PO o P o e P g S o Rt
R LUFREE F AR O
pdess vl d o) onetd

pon i Yo Liesd wldus pedoit
Viwsd Food
EONOIAR zyuun) nowermmad ¢
B




